Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Jeffrey Hartsough

Phone Number: (310) 614-9804

Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(17) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 12/13/2021

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 12/14/2021

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 21-1414

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: In October this Board passed a motion encouraging the City of Los Angeles to codify allowable limitations to help lessen the negative impact Senate Bill 9 would have on our community. Our requested action along with other ideas have now been put forward as a motion proposed by Councilmembers Koretz and Blumenfield, seconded by Councilmember Raman. The guidelines for implementation include: maintaining our objective zoning (Mansionization Ordinances), limiting development to 4 units in total, setbacks, parking, residency concerns and exemptions to SB 9 in our hillsides areas with substandard streets, historic districts, wildlife corridors, etc. This is very time sensitive and has to be approved by City Council before January 1, 2022. Motion: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) is in full support of Councilmembers Koretz/Blumenfields's Motion CF 21-1414 that allows the City to put in place by December 31, 2021, objective guidelines for processing SB9 filings. SONC supports all efforts to protect our neighborhoods from land speculation while supporting well planned growth in our city. SONC urges the City Council to support CF 21-1414 and pass it by December 31, 2021. Community Impact S